

List of Known Errors

- **Page 56** - figure 4-44 should be 4-42
- **Page 51** - First sentence in Cutting the Pieces paragraph should read "...cut five pieces of 3/4" MDF 10 inches wide and 24 inches long..."
- **Page 58** - Second sentence should read "...six pieces 24 inches x 10 1/2 inches..."
- **Page 87** - see PDF on corrected fret placement
- **Photo 6-25 (page 98)** - Caption should read "Cutting to the neck side of the line"
- **Page 110** - figure 6-71 the statement with the arrow pointing to the 36mm dimension should read Depth of Cut at Top
- **Photo 6-76 (page 111)** - caption should read " Cutting slope of inside heel block"
- **Photo 6-77 (page 112)** - caption should read " Cutting top edge of tang"

The following paragraph should be added to the end of the "Sanding and Laminating the Pieces" section on **page 122**.

"The laminations are masonite thinned down to about .090 to make them easier to bend. I use about four of them. The outer one has sixteen pieces of 3/4 MDF glued from top to bottom along the length as shown in figures 7-9 and 7-10 on page 123. The pieces that go over rounded areas must be shaped to fit on their glued surface so that the clamped surface is facing 180 degrees away to insure the clamp sits properly."

- **Photo 7-21 (page 126)** - caption should read "Cutting lamination stack"
- **Photo 8-1 (page 140)** - Caption should read "Herringbone and Greek motif on cedar top."
- **Photo 7-65 (page 137)** Caption should read "Top edge of sides lowered the thickness of the top"

List of Known Errors - contd

- **Photo 7-8 (page123)** - Caption should read “Align laminations”
- **Photo 9-52 (page 177)** - Caption should read “Routing channel for center ring in rosette”
- **Photo 9-72 (page182)** - This is the wrong photo. I have the correct one.
- **Photo 9-72 (page 182)** - Caption should read “Tracing position of braces from drawing to acetate”
- **Photo 9-94 (page 187)** - Caption should read “Hand plane slight arc into bottom of fan braces”
- **Photo 10-41 (page 206)** - Caption should read “Using sanding block to bring to final shape”
- **Photo 11-10 (page 215)** - Caption should read “Markng length of Transverse brace with side cutoff”
- **Page 228 - second paragraph** under title “Continuing with the Back” the first sentence should read “Using the clear template, approximate the rest of the ...”
- **Photo 11-67 (page 229)** - Caption should read “Using template to approximate remainder of purfling channel”
- **Page 285** - In the paragraph titled “Postioning the Bridge” the sentence “Take the bridge and place it(14-28).” Should read “ Take the bridge with the saddle in it, and place it on the lower bout with the saddle up against the stick.”
- **Page 292** - In the second paragraph under the title “Adjusting the Saddle”, the last sentence reads “Subrtact 0.140 inches from the measurement taken and divide by two.” The sentence should read “ Subtract 0.140 inches from the measurement and multiply by two.”